

ARKANSAS SENATE
90th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2015
Amendment Form

Subtitle of Senate Bill No. 809

TO ESTABLISH DUAL AUTHORITY AND RESPONSIBILITY OVER THE CHILD MALTREATMENT ACT
FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES AND THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF STATE
POLICE.

Amendment No. 1 to Senate Bill No. 809

Amend Senate Bill No. 809 as originally introduced:

Page 1, delete line 28, and substitute the following:
“Department of Arkansas State Police”

AND

Page 2, line 11, delete “Arkansas of”

AND

Page 2, line 16, delete “Arkansas of”

AND

Page 2, line 29, delete “Arkansas of”

AND

Page 3, line 1, delete “Arkansas of”

AND

Page 3, line 8, delete “of Arkansas”

AND

Page 3, delete line 15, and substitute the following:

"SECTION 7. Arkansas Code § 12-18-503 is amended to read as follows:
12-18-503. Notification generally.

The Department of Human Services and the Department of Arkansas State Police shall notify the following of any report of child maltreatment within five (5) business days:



(1) The legal parents, legal guardians, and current foster parent of a child in foster care who is named as a victim or alleged offender;

(2) The attorney ad litem for any child named as the victim or alleged offender;

(3) A person appointed by the court as the Court Appointed Special Advocate volunteer for any child named as the victim or alleged offender;

(4) Counsel in a dependency-neglect case or family in need of services case when the child is named as a victim or alleged offender;

(5) The attorney ad litem and Court Appointed Special Advocate volunteer for all other children in the same foster home if the child maltreatment occurred in a foster home;

(6) The attorney ad litem and court-appointed special advocate for any child in foster care when the alleged juvenile offender or underaged juvenile offender is placed in the same placement as the attorney ad litem or court-appointed special advocate's client;

(7) The responsible multidisciplinary team; and

(8) A mandated reporter, if the mandated reporter made the initial notification of suspected child maltreatment and the notification has been accepted for investigation.

SECTION 8. Arkansas Code § 12-18-504(a), concerning notification in"

AND

Page 3, line 17, delete "Arkansas of"

AND

Page 3, line 21, delete "SECTION 8" and substitute "SECTION 9"

AND

Page 3, line 27, delete "Arkansas of"

AND

Page 3, line 32, delete "SECTION 9" and substitute "SECTION 10"

AND

Page 3, line 35, delete "of Arkansas"

AND

Page 4, line 5, delete "Arkansas of"

AND

Page 4, line 9, delete "SECTION 10" and substitute "SECTION 11"

AND

Page 4, line 11, delete "of Arkansas"

AND

Page 4, line 15, delete "SECTION 11" and substitute "SECTION 12"

AND

Page 4, line 17, delete "of Arkansas"

AND

Page 4, line 21, delete "Arkansas of"

AND

Page 4, line 27, delete "SECTION 12" and substitute "SECTION 13"

AND

Page 4, line 32, delete "Arkansas of"

AND

Page 5, line 2, delete "SECTION 13" and substitute "SECTION 14"

AND

Page 5, line 6, delete "Arkansas of"

AND

Page 5, line 8, delete "SECTION 14" and substitute "SECTION 15"

AND

Page 5, line 12, delete "Arkansas of"

AND

Page 5, line 19, delete "SECTION 15" and substitute "SECTION 16"

AND

Page 5, line 25, delete "Arkansas of"

AND

Page 5, line 28, delete "SECTION 16" and substitute "SECTION 17"

AND

Page 5, line 30, delete "Arkansas of"

AND

Page 5, line 36, delete "SECTION 17" and substitute "SECTION 18"

AND

Page 6, line 5, delete "Arkansas of"

AND

Page 6, line 12, delete "SECTION 18" and substitute "SECTION 19"

AND

Page 6, line 15, delete "Arkansas of"

AND

Page 7, line 4, delete "SECTION 19" and substitute "SECTION 20"

AND

Page 7, line 6, delete "Arkansas of"

AND

Page 7, line 7, delete "Arkansas State" and substitute "Arkansas State Police"

AND

Page 7, line 10, delete "SECTION 20" and substitute "SECTION 21"

AND

Page 7, delete line 16, and substitute the following:
"and the Department of Arkansas State Police shall notify the legal parents
and"

AND

Page 7, line 21, delete "SECTION 21" and substitute "SECTION 22"

AND

Page 7, delete line 26, and substitute the following:
"Human Services and the Department of Arkansas State Police shall notify the"

AND

Page 7, line 33, delete "SECTION 22" and substitute "SECTION 23"

AND

Page 7, line 35, delete "of" from the end of the line

AND

Page 7, line 36, delete "Arkansas" and substitute "State Police"

AND

Page 8, line 23, delete "SECTION 23" and substitute "SECTION 24"

AND

Page 8, line 26, delete "of Arkansas" and substitute "State Police"

AND

Page 8, line 32, delete "SECTION 24" and substitute "SECTION 25"

AND

Page 8, line 35, delete "of" from the end of the line

AND

Page 8, line 36, delete "Arkansas" and substitute "State Police"

AND

Page 9, line 9, delete "SECTION 25" and substitute "SECTION 26"

AND

Page 9, line 11, delete "of Arkansas"

AND

Page 9, line 12, delete "Arkansas" substitute "Arkansas State Police"

AND

Page 9, line 18, delete "SECTION 26" and substitute "SECTION 27"

AND

Page 9, line 24, delete "of Arkansas" and substitute "State Police"

AND

Page 9, line 29, delete "SECTION 27" and substitute "SECTION 28"

AND

Page 9, line 32, delete "of" from the end of the line

AND

Page 9, line 33, delete "Arkansas" and substitute "State Police"

AND

Page 10, line 2, delete "SECTION 28" and substitute "SECTION 29"

AND

Page 10, line 5, delete "of Arkansas" and substitute "State Police"

AND

Page 10, line 10, delete "SECTION 29" and substitute "SECTION 30"

AND

Page 10, line 15, delete "of Arkansas" and substitute "State Police"

AND

Page 10, line 20, delete "SECTION 30" and substitute "SECTION 31"

AND

Page 10, line 24, delete "of Arkansas" and substitute "State Police"

AND

Page 10, line 32, delete "SECTION 31" and substitute "SECTION 32"

AND

Page 11, delete line 1, and substitute the following:
"Department of Human Services and the Department of Arkansas State Police
when"

AND

Page 11, line 5, delete "SECTION 32" and substitute "SECTION 33"

AND

Page 11, line 9, delete "of Arkansas" and substitute "State Police"

AND

Page 11, line 15, delete "SECTION 33" and substitute "SECTION 34"

AND

Page 11, line 23, delete "of Arkansas" and substitute "State Police"

AND

Page 11, line 25, delete "SECTION 34" and substitute "SECTION 35"

AND

Page 11, delete line 30, and substitute the following:

"of Human Services and the Department of Arkansas of State Police in future"

AND

Page 11, line 34, delete "SECTION 35" and substitute "SECTION 36"

AND

Page 12, line 2, delete "of Arkansas" and substitute "State Police"

The Amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and read the second time and _____

By: Senator J. Woods

MGF/RJW - 03-10-2015 15:40:31

MGF243

Secretary